阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

NOTE: Capacitors may require a surface coating to prevent external arcing. Solder mask should not be used
beneath capacitors. For more information see JDI Tech Note “Surface Arc Season”
HOW TO ORDER Part number written:  202R29N101KV4E
TAPE MODIFIER
 Code Tape Reel
 E Embossed 7”
 U Embossed 13”
 T Paper 7”
 R Paper 13”
Tape specs. per EIA RS481
E
MARKING
4 = Unmarked
6 = EIA Code*
4
TERMINATION
V =  Ni barrier w/
100% Sn Plating
F =  Polyterm
flexible termination
V
VOLTAGE
501 =  500 V
631 =  630 V
102 = 1000 V
202 = 2000 V
302 = 3000 V
402 = 4000 V
502 = 5000 V
602 = 6000 V
202
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros, R = decimal.
1R0 = 1.0 pF
101 = 100 pF
101
TOLERANCE
 NPO:   J =  ± 5%
  K =  ± 10%
 X7R: K =  ± 10%
  M =  ± 20%
K
HIGH VOLTAGE SURFACE MOUNT MLCCS  250 - 6,000 VDC
LW
T E/B
Available capacitance values include the following significant retma values and their multiples: 1.0  1.2  1.5  1.8  2.2  2.7  3.3  3.9  4.7  5.6  6.8  8.2  (
1.0 = 1.0, 10, 100, 1000, etc.) Consult factory for non-retma values and sizes or voltages not shown.
Rated
Voltage
NPO Dielectric X7R Dielectric
Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum
S43 / 1812
250 VDC - - 0.010 µF 0.270 uF
Inches (mm) 500 VDC 100 pF 8200 pF 1000 pF 0.150 uF
L .180 ±.010 (4.57 ±.25) 630 VDC 100 pF 6800 pF 1000 pF 0.100 µF
W .125 ±.010 (3.17 ±.25) 1000 VDC 10 pF 5600 pF 1000 pF 0.056 µF
T .110 Max. (2.80) 2000 VDC 10 pF 1800 pF 100 pF 6800 pF
E/B .025 ±.015 (0.64±.38) 3000 VDC 10 pF 1000 pF 100 pF 4700 pF
4000 VDC 10 pF 390 pF 100 pF 1500 pF
5000 VDC 10 pF 150 pF 100 pF 680 pF
6000 VDC 10 pF 150 pF 10 pF 680 pF
S49 / 1825
500 VDC 100 pF 0.018 µF 0.01 µF 0.330 µF
Inches (mm) 630 VDC 100 pF 0.015 µF 0.01 µF 0.220 µF
L .180 ±.010 (4.57 ±.25) 1000 VDC 10 pF 0.012 µF 1000 pF 0.039 µF
W .250 ±.010 (6.35 ±.25) 2000 VDC 10 pF 5600 pF 100 pF 0.018 µF
T .140 Max. (3.56) 3000 VDC 10 pF 2200 pF 100 pF 8200 pF
E/B .025 ±.015 (0.64±.38) 4000 VDC 10 pF 1200 pF 100 pF 2000 pF
5000 VDC 10 pF 390 pF 100 pF 820 pF
6000 VDC 10 pF 390 pF 100 pF 820 pF